Grantee shall not begin performance of its obligations under this 
Agreement until it receives written notice from City to proceed.  

2.2 Section 5.1 Maximum Amount of Grant Funds of the Agreement currently 

reads as follows: 

(a) In no event shall the amount of Grant Funds disbursed hereunder exceed 
Nine Million Nine Hundred Ninety Three Thousand Two Hundred 
Seventy Dollars ($9,993,270). 

Such section is hereby replaced in its entirety to read as follows: 

5.1 Maximum Amount of Grant Funds.   

(a) In no event shall the amount of Grant Funds disbursed hereunder exceed 

Twelve Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($12,700,000). 

(b) Grantee understands that, of the Maximum Amount of Grant Funds listed 
under Article 5.1 (a) of this Agreement, Five Hundred Twenty Eight 
Thousand Twenty Five Dollars ($528,025) is included as a contingency 
amount and is neither to be used in the Budget attached to this Agreement or 
available to Grantee without a modification to the Budget, which has been 
approved by the Department of Homelessness and Supportive Housing.